Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070

503.682.6722 WWW.05aa.0rg

Student Eligibility Request Form " I Num ber

ype of Waiver e i : R
Submitted 8/31/2015

Special Eligibility Request
OSAA Rule - Handled by the OSAA Executive Director 2015-16 School Year

Aloha High School Information ; :

18550 SW Kinnaman Rd Kenneth Yarnell, Principat
Beaverton, OR 97007 kenneth_yarnell@beaverton kl12.or.us
(503) 259-4700 Tom Bendt, Athletic Director

thomas_bendt@beaverton.kl2.or.us
(503) 356-2774

Student Information , ' o :

Joseph lka DOB: 10/30/2001 Age: 13 years 10 months (as of 8/31/15)

Current Address t r's Address
Keith Akina Same as current address
Aunt/Uncle

5778 SW Coventry Pl
Beaverton, OR 97007

keith.akina@nike.com
(971) 217-4470

Joseph and family moved from California to Oregon this summer. Joseph is living with uncle as mom has 7 children and
is unable to afford a residence that handle all of the kids. Keith Akina (uncle) has been granted custody of joseph for the
upcoming school year. Akina's children attend Aloha High School.

Attends: Aloha High School Grade: 9 Has IEP? No Meeting IEP? N/A
Enrollment Record i

SY GR Period Dates School # Credits Earned # Classes Passed
2014-15 9 lstSemester 8/25/14 to 6/12/15 Hawthorne Middle School 3.5 7
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Under penalty of perjury, the parties below have affirmed that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other
representative of the current school initiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student
attend the current school for athletic participation. Further, they authorized release of permanent school records to the
Oregon School Activities Association.

E-signed by Principal/Superintendent, 8/31/15 E-signed by parent, 8/31/15
/ Kenneth Yarnell / / Tahisha lka /
Kenneth Yarnell Tahisha Ika

Directions . 0 i a A S e e
Keep a copy of this Student Eligibility Request Form for your school's records. The OSAA has received your form
electronically. If additional information is required, your form will be returned as insufficient in order to allow you the
opportunity to edit your form and re-submit. Allow five business days for your request to be processed. Once a decision
is made, your school will be notified by e-mail.

Do not send a printed version of this form to the OSAA office. An electronic copy has been received.

DSAA Executive Director Decision . R
This section is to be filled out by the OSAA Executive Director.

Signature Date
[l Approved
[J Denied
Notes:

Appeals Process™ v - DR D e e : . :
Appeals of decisions made by the OSAA Executive Director are heard by the OSAA Executive Board. Appeals must be
requested in writing, or e-mail, and submitted to the OSAA Executive Director.

Any party filing an appeal of a decision made by the OSAA Executive Director to the OSAA Executive Board shall be
assessed a filing fee of $100 to defray the costs to the Association of assembling the respective appeals bodies to hear

the appeal.

If a waiver is denied by the OSAA Executive Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Officer under OSAA Handbook
Rule 9, "Hearings Officer." Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall include an appeal fee of $250.

For additional information, please refer to the OSAA Handbook available at www.osaa.org/governance/handbooks.
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Hardship
Joseph lka
Aloha HS

To Whom It May Concern:
Joseph Ika is a freshman entering Aloha High School this fall.

Joseph and his family moved to our community over the summer from California.
Joseph has enrolled in Aloha High School for the fall semester. It is his hope to
participate in our football program.

joseph'’s siblings and mother moved here this summer and moved in with their
Uncle (Keith Akina). Mr. Akina lives in the Aloha boundary. Soon after mom found a
place on her own that was in the Westview boundary. Joseph attended two
practices with the Westview football team.

There are seven children in the Ika family. Mom cannot afford a residence that
accommodates all of the children and thus Ketih Akina has assumed legal
guardianship for Joseph and his sister. Joseph has actually lived at the Akina
residence since moving to Oregon this summer.

I feel it was an innocent mistake by attending two days at Westview and thus Joseph
should be able to participate in the Aloha football program as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

N

Tom Bendt
Athletic Director
Aloha High School



August 25, 2015

To Whom it May Concern,

My name is Tahisha lka the mother of Joseph Ika. | am writing this letter because, we just
moved from California | have seven children and | am currently staying with family in an apartment
which we all cannot fit in. Joseph will be residing with my brother Keith Akina who lives at 5778 SW.
Conventry Pl Beaverton, OR 97007. Until, we are able to get our own place to accommodate my whole

family.
If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me via phone or email.
Sincerely,
1\_
Tahisha ika

310-730-8867

tahishaika@yahoo.com



POWER OF ATTORNEY

'Dateox E/{’
liwe TﬂLL’& L{& )\\f\[’\ﬁ{ “‘/ﬂ( the undersigned residing at
K50% Nw Muniage TVwy %08 jilkbuo OF atoni

Address : City -~ State Zip Code

are the nafural parents or legal guardians of \%@Ph

a minor |2 _( ) years ofage. Pursuant to ORS 109.056. I/ we hearby appoint

‘Z(\ V\ AY(Y\A and ‘ residing at
S Lietdrd P Boguarhon OF - q7007

Address City State Zip Code

my/our true and lawful attomey in fact, granting to uu K/\ MZ“’M

and ' : full power to do and perform any of the acts that l/we

may legally exercise as parents or legal guardians regarding the care, custody and property
of ¢ b’){”Vh U’/ﬁ ; except that the power to consent to the marriage or
adoption of A{B{? bh \/ﬂ isnot a .power grantod by this Power of Attorney.
\Zu (\ W[WL and ’ ' afe responsible adults and
accept this responszbmty and power. This Power of Attomey is to commence on date of

execution of this document and shall be effective through SQDWMP/ , 19 Z{)ﬂ{

butin no event shall be effective for more than six months from the date of execution.

—

This power is granted pursuant to ORS 1 09.056. ’S(< - Lo

-State of Cregon - = Wherse L UYT, T _ Pare%;\ature s

County of Wirga Mm(\

- Onthis _2 ) of Auq\/é—}’ mk .t.ﬁ?.}’ﬁa’ 5 , before me, the undersigned Notary
Public, personally appearéd ,J’,‘s.&‘;’ e Bnok RN own to me to be the person(s) whose name

is subscribed to the w:thm instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for

urposes therei ined. OFFICIAL STAMP
y o 4 WALTER ALONSO ABREGO
/ : ) 5 NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
> \ ’/ COMMISSION NO. 939207
i MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 3, 2019

f Oregon




